ORD CHIP
1 499
2 496
3 497
4 500
5 1062
6 1052
7 482
8 355
9 349
10 1053
11 498
12 451
13 356
14 420
15 368
16 346
17 1069
18 422
19 1070
20 347
21 448
22 1068
23 495
24 367
25 408
26 493
27 1072
28 1063
29 365
30 364
31 415
32 492
33 491
34 1056
35 404
36 345
37 430
38 376
39 394
40 390

104
100
101
103
108
105
247
278
272
261
102
106
279
195
143
110
289
197
290
270
223
288
260
142
183
258
292
109
140
139
190
257
256
264
179
135
205
151
169
165

TIEMPO

00:31:22:52
00:31:29:68
00:31:35:38
00:32:26:02
00:33:28:69
00:34:12:90
00:34:19:10
00:34:39:11
00:34:59:09
00:35:07:97
00:37:09:48
00:37:28:79
00:38:33:48
00:38:37:42
00:39:10:99
00:39:43:92
00:40:20:00
00:40:38:99
00:41:26:39
00:42:05:02
00:43:00:82
00:43:21:63
00:43:59:32
00:44:28:99
00:44:59:60
00:45:01:10
00:45:15:32
00:45:16:06
00:45:43:02
00:45:43:05
00:46:49:08
00:49:37:53
00:51:22:19
00:51:58:57
00:52:18:58
00:52:25:58
00:53:48:80
00:54:46:18
00:55:50:82
00:56:05:69

CIRCUITO SUDAMERICANO 3era ETAPA PANAMA

10 KILOMETROS

18 DE NOVIEMBRE DE 2018 / HORA 06:30 AM
PLAZA DE LAS ETNIAS, AMADOR

CIUDAD DE PANAMA

NOMBRE
JOHN DEIVIS TELLO ZUNIGA

MARVIN FRANCISCO BLANCO BOMPART
JORGE ENRIQUE CASTELBLANCO MORALES
DIDIMO ARMANDO SANCHEZ MENDOZA

JONATHAN ALEXIS CERRUD PIMENTEL
ELMER ARARAT

CHRISTIAN HENIQUEZ MURILLO
ARIEL ALBERTO ZUNIGA ABREGO
ROLANDO ABDIEL ZUNIGA ABREGO
JOEL KIPTANUI

ALEXANDRA CAROLINA ALDANA CAROLINA

PALMENIA RAQUEL AGUDELO
FREDERICK MAGORI NYANGERI
MAGALY JOSEFINA GARCIA DIAZ
DIDIER ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ RUIZ
ANDREA FERRIS QUINTERO

FAITH KIPTOO

ORLANDO EDYL PASCACIO AVILES
SHADRACK KIPKOSGEI

JOSEPH MIGUEL ACEVEDO CEDENO
JOSE SANCHEZ

MIGUEL POLO

MAGDALINE JEPKOECH

CHAMAR CHAMBERS GUTIERREZ
ROBERTO URRIOLA

JOHNNY BEST

JONATHAN ROBINSON

ANAIS GISSEL ALVARADO BRASSFIELD
ROGELIO ASHBURN MARTINEZ
DIMAS DUVAN VILORIA FRANCO
JACINTO HERNANDEZ

GUSTAVO ABREGO

JUAN MALAGON

GABRIEL CHENG

SILVIA STELLA LEIVA DIAZ

SAUL ACEITUNO

MOISES HERNANDEZ

CARLOS ENRIQUE RIVERA GUEVARA
GILBERTO ELOY BETETA CHONG
ALEJANDRO QUINTERO

EDAD GENERO DIST FEDERADO

32 M 10 Si
30 M 10 Si
31 M 10 Si
33 M 10 Si
33 M 10 Si
31 M 10 Si
32 M 10 No
21 M 10 Si
20 M 10 Si
30 M 10 No
20 F 10 Si
25 F 10 Si
43 M 10 No
29 F 10 Si
20 M 10 Si
31 F 10 Si
32 F 10 No
24 M 10 No
42 M 10 No
29 M 10 Si
50 M 10 No
30 M 10 No
24 F 10 No
21 M 10 Si
34 M 10 No
34 M 10 No
28 M 10 No
20 F 10 Si
18 M 10 Si
18 M 10 Si
35 M 10 No
24 M 10 No
37 M 10 No
40 M 10 No
52 F 10 No
26 M 10 No
25 M 10 No
36 M 10 No
29 M 10 No
42 M 10 No

PAIS

Colombia
Venezuela
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Colombia
Costa Rica
Panama
Panama
Kenia
Colombia
Colombia
Kenia
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Kenia
Panama
Kenia
Panama
Panama
Panama
Kenia
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Colombia
Panama
Uruguay
Guatemala
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

457
1067
485
472
471
386
407
462
406
382
452
341
418
331
439
456
397
494
419
458
474
340
375
1054
405
440
434
338
402
333
401
332
465
339
361
343
389
399
416
477
470
478
466
1071
384
383
NA

117
287
250
237
236
161
182
227
181
157
107
131
193
121
214
116
172
259
194
118
239
130
150
262
180
215
213
128
177
123
176
122
230
129
136
133
164
174
191
242
235
243
231
291
159
158
NA

00:56:49:59
00:58:32:79
00:59:02:78
01:01:22:82
01:01:22:88
01:02:02:88
01:02:43:78
01:02:47:42
01:02:57:19
01:02:59:30
01:03:00:18
01:03:29:81
01:03:30:88
01:04:23:44
01:05:24:46
01:05:41:98
01:05:59:02
01:06:01:32
01:06:46:99
01:07:14:06
01:08:14:99
01:08:20:48
01:08:45:48
01:10:43:20
01:11:27:19
01:11:48:70
01:11:54:96
01:12:19:68
01:12:28:00
01:13:06:79
01:13:55:07
01:15:11:29
01:17:07:09
01:18:19:27
01:19:17:32
01:19:45:89
01:20:22:89
01:20:51:06
01:23:13:06
01:23:58:06
01:24:20:06
01:24:55:06
01:27:08:06
01:28:08:06
01:31:18:06
01:31:18:26
DNS

ANDREY MOTTA

YARI GARCIA

PEDRO PORTILLO, ORTEGA
LAURENS JONGEPIER

SOPHIE VERBROEKKEN

EMILIO POL FAIGET

VIDAL MADRID

FEDERICO ANDRES ARENAS VITERI
NICOLAS GRANGES CESPEDES
FLORIAN CANDANEDO

EYLEEN HELEEN MONTERO ROMERO
YANETT MARIA ARBOLEDA RODAS
CARLOS ESCOBAR

MARIA DEL PILAR BATISTA PARDO
CARLOS EDUARDO GONZALEZ
DAGMARA TEJEDOR

NIXA REAL TORRES

GERARDO FRANCISCO FLORES GUIDO
MANUEL QUINTERO

YOANA RODRIGUEZ

YOHEL VILLARREAL

ANDREINA OVIEDO GARCIA

LUZ EMERITA BERNA MARTINEZ
HENRY GAMBOA

MARCELA CRUZ

ROXANA ELENA BENITEZ BARRIOS
LILIAN SUAREZ DONOSO

MIRIANA CALDERON

ANGEL RODRIGUEZ

GABRIELA VELARDE KAA

ERIC XAVIER RODRIGUEZ JOU
WILSON LOPEZ

MARIO RICARDO MONTEIRO GOULART
ADRIANA OVIEDO

GERARDO, ALEXANDER JOSEPH, SANCHEZ
SILVIA ASCANIO

JOSE ABREGO

DEWI EUNICE QUEZADA RODRIGUEZ
LEO WATEMBERG

MARIA SEBRIHANT

ANGELLA LEZCANO

KEYLA PULGARIN

AYENZA AIMEE MATTHEWS ORTEGA
LUIS PINEDA ELLIS

VERO SOFIA CANDANEDO
VERONICA DENEKEN

ABDIEL RODRIGUEZ

28
45
62
34
24
49
32
32
49
41
26
49
39
47
47
37
38
34
36
33
42
15
52
42
39
32
48
34
26
37
31
32
46
51
19
47
62
37
62
33
22
26
50
27
40
68
33
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Si
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Costa Rica
Panama
Panama
Holanda
Holanda
Venezuela
Panama
Ecuador
Panama
Panama
Panama
Colombia
Panama
Panama
Honduras
Panama
Panama
Nicaragua
Panama
Italia
Panama
Venezuela
Colombia
Costa Rica
Colombia
Venezuela
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Brasil
Venezuela
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Colombia
Venezuela
Panama
Colombia
Panama
Panama
Panama
Chile
Panama
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NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

ADRIANA MENDEZ CORUNA
ADRIANA SOFIA PORTILLO CORCIOS
AMETH GONZALEZ

ANDRES ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ ARMAS
ANIBAL GARCIA

CELINA PIZAN MARQUEZ

DESIREE DEL ROSARIO

DIEGO DOMINGUEZ

EDGARDO VASQUEZ

ELKING ARNOLIS MENA ASPRILLA
ENDER IVAN CASTRO OLIVO

EXON SANTANA GONZALEZ
FERNANDO MARIA CASSANI GARCIA
FRANCISCO CASTILLO

FRANKI PORRAS DUQUE

GILBERTO CASTILLO SANTIAGO
GRACIELA AROSEMENA DIAZ

HUGO ALBERTO ORELLANA GUEVARA
INGRID ANGELINE DIXON ANDERSON
ISELA CAMPOS

ISMAEL AMABLE SOLIS DE LEON
IVAN ESCUDERO

JAIME RUALES DIAZ

JEANCARLOS JOSE ROJAS

JESSY ORIEL RODRIGUEZ JOU

JOEL ABADIA

JOHN LYMA YOUNG

JOHNLUIS RAFAEL LANZ BUTTO
JORGE EMILIO SIMONS

JOSE FELIX VILLANUEVA CRUZ
JOSEPH PANTO

JOSUE HUMBERTO MENDOZA SANCHEZ
JUAN CARLOS VASQUEZ CASTILLO
KELLY PAEZ

LUIS CARLOS ESCARRAGA VISUETTI
LUIS FELIPE MEZA RUJANO

MARIA PITTI

MARIO ALBERTO CORDONES RUIZ
MARIO MARTINEZ

MARYNES GARCIA

MELISSA RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ
MONICA COSTARAGOS

OLIVER RODRIGUEZ

OSCAR MENCHACA

OSCAR MORALES GUTIERREZ
RAFAEL MILANES

RICARDO LEON RUIZ

50
25
40
29
28
37
31
18
20
27
31
40
41
37
25
19
42
43
19
30
45
41
35
33
22
34
39
38
47
51
35
29
25
28
41
33
34
26
40
35
36
25
46
37
41
40
28
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10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Si
Si
No
No
No
No
No
Si
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Si
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Espana

El Salvador
Panama
Venezuela
Venezuela
Colombia
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama

El Salvador
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Ecuador
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Colombia
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Panama
Venezuela
Colombia
Panama
Panama
Panama
Mexico
Panama
Colombia



0 NA
0 NA
0 NA
0 NA
0 NA
0 NA
0 NA
0 NA
0 NA
0 NA
0 NA
ORD CHIP
1 444
2 352
3 431
4 374
5 447
6 379
7 396
8 377
9 436
10 1057
11 468
12 435
13 454
14 450
15 423
16 403
17 455
18 372
19 373
20 486
21 487
22 488
23 417
24 449
25 460
26 427
27 362
28 428
29 409
30 429

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

219
275
206
149
222
154
171
152
211
265
233
210
114
225
198
178
115
147
148
251
252
253
192
224
120
202
137
203
184
204

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

TIEMPO

00:17:20:46
00:17:48:02
00:20:53:09
00:27:26:92
00:28:02:26
00:28:29:09
00:28:47:20
00:28:56:02
00:29:54:58
00:30:28:02
00:30:46:09
00:31:03:10
00:31:04:16
00:31:15:22
00:31:55:08
00:31:59:98
00:32:20:68
00:32:34:26
00:32:35:01
00:32:52:79
00:32:52:98
00:33:00:58
00:33:00:97
00:33:36:06
00:33:58:88
00:34:17:04
00:35:21:49
00:35:39:27
00:35:41:80
00:35:49:97

RIGOBERTO RUGELES BERNAL 44 M 10 No
SAMUEL DIAZ 45 M 10 No
SANTIAGO PEREZ 43 M 10 No
SERGIO IVAN JARAMILLO CEREZO 28 M 10 No
SILKA NUNEZ 27 F 10 Si
THAILYS GUEVA 21 F 10 No
VALERIA CANDANEDO 34 F 10 No
VANESSA CALVINO 43 F 10 No
WALTER BRUNETTI 56 M 10 No
YANIRA BOADAS 58 F 10 No
YULA SERIZIER 34 F 10 No
5 KILOMETROS
18 DE NOVIEMBRE DE 2018 / HORA 06:30 AM
PLAZA DE LAS ETNIAS, AMADOR
CIUDAD DE PANAMA
NOMBRE EDAD GENERO DIST FEDERADO
OMAR VALDES JR. 17 M 5 Si
JOSE DAVID CHONG SEGUNDO 15 M 5 Si
LUIS ALVARADO 21 M 5 No
RICARDO ALBERTO PINZON 47 M 5 No
CRISTIANE MARTIN 33 F 5 No
ANDREZZA ARANTES DE OLIVEIRA 38 F 5 No
JOVANY ISMAEL GALVEZ GARCIA 22 M 5 No
EMIR ARIAS 42 M 5 No
GABRIEL DE JESUS GAITAN MARCIAGA 30 M 5 No
CARMEN LOXANDRA ZORITA 35 F 5 No
ARISTIDES TUDOR 20 M 5 No
DOMINGO SOLANO HERNANDEZ 56 M 5 No
SANTIAGO AUGUSTO PENA RODRIGUEZ 17 M 5 No
ALEJANDRO GAITAN CERRUD 42 M 5 No
ISAACS KATAQUI RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ 25 M 5 No
JORGE RAMIREZ 38 M 5 No
NELSI TEJADA 36 F 5 No
ALEXANDER DE GRACIA 42 M 5 No
SAMUEL BULL CALVO 46 M 5 No
RAUL ANTONIO NAVARRO MORA 28 M 5 No
KATHERINE QUIJADA SUAREZ 29 F 5 No
GUILLERMO JR. INCHAUSTI 13 M 5 No
BLADIMIR SADDAM PINZON CARRION 27 M 5 No
PABLO CAVALLARO 36 M 5 No
ALESSANDRO JANNUZZI 47 M 5 No
ELISEO RODRIGUEZ 19 M 5 No
EDISA DOMINGUEZ GUTIERREZ 33 F 5 No
ELISA IZQUIERDO 26 F 5 No
IVAN RODRIGUEZ 37 M 5 No
EMMA BONILLA 40 F 5 No

Colombia
Venezuela
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Italia
Venezuela
Venezuela

PAIS

Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Brasil
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Colombia
Panama
Panama
Espana
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Argentina
Brasil

El Salvador
Panama
Nicaragua
Panama
Panama



393
391
459
371
370
446
413
412
357
398
1055
387
461
421
443
1064
381
392
414
410
411
426
476
388
453
363
475
489
1061
325
344
463
490
326
434
432
437
1060
424
467
473
464
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

168
166
119
146
145
221
188
187
280
173
263
162
226
196
218
286
156
167
189
185
186
201
241
163
113
138
240
254
269
111
134
228
255
112
209
207
212
268
199
232
238
229
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

00:36:13:49
00:36:46:42
00:36:57:52
00:37:02:40
00:37:05:36
00:37:47:46
00:37:49:52
00:37:51:26
00:38:28:99
00:39:02:58
00:39:04:58
00:39:05:12
00:39:15:82
00:39:47:46
00:40:13:92
00:40:15:22
00:40:15:22
00:41:18:18
00:43:41:82
00:43:43:01
00:43:43:08
00:43:58:80
00:44:01:44
00:44:19:92
00:45:03:90
00:45:19:51
00:46:06:76
00:46:25:19
00:48:07:38
00:48:14:64
00:48:54:58
00:49:12:68
00:54:00:12
00:54:37:02
00:54:59:18
00:56:20:85
00:56:22:21
00:59:03:79
01:00:57:12
01:02:07:38
01:07:00:32
01:07:34:12
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

ANALIZ MARQUEZ
JORGE DAVID BELUCHE J

SARA VEGA

JOSE DAVID LEWIS RESTREPO

JEAN PIERRE CRENES PITTY

BEATRIZ LOPEZ

LISI GAN

LIXIAN GAN

ALEJANDRO CHANIS

YAIKIURY MARYOLETH HERNANDEZ ORTEGA
EDGARDO JOSE INFANTE GONZALEZ
NAOMI BRICENO TORRES

ALEJANDRA GAITAN

MARLENE DIAZ

MARIO EZEQUIEL HERNANDEZ PENALBA
JONATHAN JOSE SANTOS RAMIREZ
JANIRED NABELIS PINZON JOHNSON
EMILIO CASTRO

LIMING GAN

LUIS ALBERTO CHU

SIER GAN

PAOLA PATRICIA CRIM MEDINA
ANDREINA VERONICA MARTINEZ
JOCELINE GISELA BATISTA DOMINGUEZ
SANTIAGO AUGUSTO PENA SMITH
ALEXIS ESPINO GUERRA

LOUKIA KALLITSI

GUILLERMO INCHAUSTI

HISING ELIAS SILEN GUERRERO
VIRGINIA MARIA RODRIGUEZ JUAREZ
JOSE MARTIN BERROCAL GARCIA
NOELIA ITZELA VALDERRAMA GOMEZ
FLAVIA FAUSTINI
VICTORIA PENA RODRIGUEZ

JUAN JOSE DIAZ HERRERA
EDOMICIANO CRUZ

RAFAEL JIMENEZ

DALMIRO ALEJANDRO ESCORIHUELA OSORIO
JESSICA ELIZABETH BENAVIDES SAEZ
JAHIR COBALEDA

EDGARDO NUNEZ
HECTOR FABIO VILLA ROMAN

KARINA DELGADO

JUSEIDY YUNESKA PIGGOTT JOHNS
GISSEL RODRIGUEZ

LITZI ESPINOSA
GUILLERMINA SAN JUAN

30
63
39
11
41
31
35
30
18
30
18
43
21
53
26
46
34
33
37
30
28
19
41
44
43
17
32
49
18
48
32
30
50
19
28
26
30
33
23
18
17
39
27
27
25
38
52
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No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Si
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Si
No
No

Panama
Panama
Costa Rica
Panama
Panama
Panama
China
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
China
Guinea
Panama
Panama
Argentina
Panama
Panama
Panama
Grecia
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Panama
Colombia
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
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NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

ISABEL CRISTINA HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ
ISABEL CRISTINA CASTRO

ZULEMA MARITZA REYES BONILLA
GABRIELA ALEXANDRA OMARNA BAYONA
SUZANNE CASTRO NUNES

CINDY CIANEY WILSON MC LEAN
INDHIRA MENDOZA

ISAMARA DEL CARMEN RIOS
ARANTXA CAROLINA RIOS SINNING
INDIRA MOLO

ELIZABETH DEL VALLE TORRES VILLA
JACKELINE LIZBETH CHERIGO CHERIGO
LEYBIS FLORES

KATHERINE IVETH JARAMILLO GUEVARA
LINDA PINZON

HELEN WALD

YORLEY ALONZO

LUISA WAN CHOY

LIZA LAW

MASSIEL GAITAN

RAIZA HERNANDEZ

LUZBY AIZETH MALAVE

ELISSA 1IZQUIERDO

KELI GOULART

DANILKA PINEDA

OMAYRA ROSALES

AUDRE| YAZMIN GONZALEZ JASPE
JENNIFFER PINO

LUZ MABEL GONZALEZ

INDHIRA MENDOZA

NEILL ANDREW GOODING ORTEGA
IVAN JOSE MURILLO ESCOBAR

EDGAR EMILIO VALDERRAMA GARCIA
CESAR AUGUSTO GRATEROL PIRELA
ABDULLAH SACHA

MONTENEGRO

THALES LEAL DE SOUSA

MOISES QUIROS

MARCOS RAMON GONZALEZ SANCHEZ
JOSE ALBERTO IGLESIAS TORRES
EDGAR RICARDO WILCOX MONTENEGRO
ISAAC CANO

NICOLAS MEDINA

RAFAEL PIMENTEL

JEAN RODRIGUEZ

AFAG HDURB

ERNESTO DIAZ ARAUZ

36
36
46
26
29
40
46
28
21
46
27
22
28
27
32
23

28
32
25
50
36
26
45
24
54
30
43
28
46
27
39
19
37
16
27
36
18
38
43
42
42
43
29
15
22
60
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No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Colombia
Colombia
Panama
Colombia
Brasil
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Nicaragua
Brasil
Panama
Colombia
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Brasil
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Austria
Panama
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NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

JOSE DOMINGUEZ

ILLINOIS GOMEZ

ONELL VARGAS

RENE MUJICA

LORENZO ROJAS GARRIDO

MIGUEL ANGEL MELENDEZ CASTILLO
MARVIN JOSE RAMIREZ ATENCIO
LUIS JAVIER INTRIAGO

JOSE NICOLAS VAZQUES LIAKOPULOS
ADRIAN ALVARADO

DIEGO ANDRES MIR MARCANO
ANTHONY REDWOOD

URIEL RODRIGUEZ

EDGARDO ALBERTO INFANTE BONILLA
LUIS RICARDO HUERTA ALTAFULLA
IVAN RODRIGUEZ

JEHIZON JOSE MEDINA GRILLO

SAUL GABRIEL GUTIERREZ ORTEGA
RAUL SANCHEZ

22
33
33
33
21
19
32
18
18
18
13
18
31

48
37
28
24
64
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No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Si
No
Si
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Panama
Panama
Venezuela
Venezuela
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Espana
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Panama
Venezuela
Panama

Panama




































